2025 ROSTER OF JUDGES

As of January 1, 1982, MEMBERSHIP IN THE AMERICAN
DAHLIA SOCIETY is a prerequisite for new and promoted judges.
For the 2025 roster, 2024 membership is required for senior and accredited judges.
Candidate judges must be a member for the current year.
Jeff Miner, A.D.S. Accreditation Chair - judging@dahlia.org
John Morton Vice ADS Accreditation Chair - judging@dahlia.org

CONFERENCE AND SOCIETY EVALUATION CHAIRS

EASTERN STATES CONFERENCE

National Capital DS Rich Gibson rmgibson62@hotmail.com
Greater Philadelphia DS Tim Elkers telkner246(@gmail.com
Gettysburg DS. Rich Gibson RMGibson 62@hotmail.com

NORTH ATLANTIC CONFERENCE

Connecticut DS
Greenwich DS
Long Island DS
Mid-Island DS
New England DS
Rhode Island DS
Southern Tier DS
Rochester DS

Kevin Wasilewski
Kevin Wasilewski
William Bushman
Michael Shukofsky
Nicholas Sterling
Joyce Sterling

Ed Miller

Mary Feasel

SOUTHERN STATES CONFERENCE

DS of Alabama
Carolina DS
Central Carolina DS
DS of Georgia

DS of Tennessee

MIDWEST CONFERENCE

Badger State DS
Central States DS
Greater Cincinnati DA
Greater Columbus DS
Elkhart DS

West Michigan DS
Hamilton DS

Greater Kansas City DS

Ed Whitfield

Lori Goehring

Ivor Mitchell

Paula Pinholster
Luther (Ray) Phillips

Monique Volden
Marian Landerholm
Mark Neel

Dick Westfall

Steve Kuiper

Jo Jepsen

Mike Parrish

Larry Boucher

kevinwas@live.com
kevinwas@live.com
wjbphd6593@msn.com
kathleenmike20@gmail.com
nicholas.sterling@yahoo.com
catnipl8@verzion.net
eds90vette(@yahoo.com
maryfeasel@hotmail.com

edwhitfieldjr@gmail.com
excaliburdrilling@msn.com
castlebrea@yahoo.com
dfp7373@juno.com
phillilr@bellsouth.net

jamavolden@mbhtc.net
landmarian@aol.com
sworrd@aol.com

skuiper@bnin.net
jojr@aol.com
parrish@hhsc.ca
Iboucher1301@fairpiont.net
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Mahoning Valley DS Jim Chuey becky1008@comcast.net
Michigan Dahlia Assc. Tom Rumple dahliatom@aol.com
Minnesota DS Karen Zierdt dahliagrower1119@yahoo.com
DS of Ohio Ron Miner baronminer@aol.com

Greater Pittsburgh DS John Williams jawdahlia@hotmail.com
Southeastern Michigan DS Keith Berven Berven@oakland.edu
Southtown DS Sue Fitzgerald suefitzgerald8008@gmail.com
DS of Wisconsin Charles Craig cdcraig5335@gmail.com

PACIFIC NORTHWEST DAHLIA CONFERENCE

PNDC Judges Accreditation Chair  Elva Sellens elvasellens@charter.net

FEDERATION OF NORTHWEST DAHLIA GROWERS

Evaluation Chair Betty Girard br.girard@telus.net

PACIFIC SOUTHWEST CONFERENCE

Training at Society Level Lou Paradise

Dahlia Society of CaliforniaLou Paradise

Monterey Bay DS Iris Wallace
San Leandro DS Curtis Maxwell

sortino@pacbell.net
sortino@pacbell.net
irisrwall@gmail.com
cgmax@sbcglobal.net

NON-CONFERENCE

Alberta Dahlia & Gladiolus Society Ken Jensen ambbowl@shaw.ca
Colorado DS Calvin Cook adahliadu@aol.com
Montana DS Mike Valler dahliadandies@yahoo.com
Nova Scotia DS Arthur Haskins ahaskins@eastlink.ca
Québec DS Francois Lefebvre flefebvre61@gmail.com

5 Valley Dahlia & Gladiolus Society Gary Clark garywclark1014@gmail.com

The judge’s roster is listed by Conference and alphabetic within the Conference.
The Conferences are listed in this order.

Eastern States
North Atlantic
Southern
Midwest
Federation
Pacific Southwest


mailto:suefitzgerald8008@gmail.com
mailto:br.girard@telus.net
mailto:sortino@pacbell.net
mailto:sortino@pacbell.net
mailto:cgmax@sbcglobal.net
mailto:flefebvre61@gmail.com

Pacific Northwest
Non-Conference

The designation for Judges:
SR - ADS Senior Judge
AC - Accredited Judge
HN - Honorary Senior Judge
C - Candidate
Judging Chairs for Club/Conference indicated by bold print



